# 504976158 06/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022904

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |  |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| SNAP! MOBILE, LLC | 06/22/2018     |  |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SNAP! MOBILE INC.         |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 939 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH |  |  |
| City:           | SEATTLE                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98109                     |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15803546 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.381.3300

**Email:** dolder@lowegrahamjones.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN BAMERT

Address Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SNAP-1-1001  |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN J. BAMERT   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /John J. Bamert/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/25/2018   |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SNAP-1-1001ConfirmatoryASN-X#page1.tif source=SNAP-1-1001ConfirmatoryASN-X#page2.tif

PATENT 504976158 REEL: 046195 FRAME: 0607

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Edward Behringer et al. Attorney Docket No. SNAP-1-1001

Serial No. 15/803,546 Group Art Unit: 3683

Filing Date: November 3, 2017 Examiner: Susanna M.

Meinecke Diaz

Title: EMPLOYING REAL-TIME PERFORMANCE FEEDBACK TO MANAGE

RESOURCE COLLECTION

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Snap! Mobile Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal address at 939 Westlake Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter referred to as OWNER), is the current owner of the above-identified patent application; and

WHEREAS, an assignment for this application was executed and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with an incorrect spelling of OWNER's name as Snap! Mobile, LLC (hereinafter MISSPELLED ENTITY); and

WHEREAS, the OWNER is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to any letters patent that may be, or have been, granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and/or has already acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions through other means; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER wishes to provide, via this Confirmatory Assignment, a complete and formal transfer of all rights originating with said inventions in a form suitable for recordation;

NOW, THEREFOR, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MISSPELLED ENTITY hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said OWNER the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be or have been granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of MISSPELLED ENTITY and to claim priority rights deriving from said

25315
CUSTOMER NUMBER

LOWE GRAHAM JONES...

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104

REEL: 046195 FRAME: 0608

PATENT: 206.

- 1 -

inventions to which said foreign inventions are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by OWNER and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MISSPELLED ENTITY had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

MISSPELLED ENTITY hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the OWNER and its duly authorized officers and agents as its agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in its behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this Confirmatory Assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by MISSPELLED ENTITY.

MISSPELLED ENTITY hereby waives and quitclaims to the OWNER any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which MISSPELLED ENTITY now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the OWNER.

If any provision of this Confirmatory Assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this Confirmatory Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

| Seattle |           | (city),          | Washington   | (state),   |
|---------|-----------|------------------|--|--|
|         | _ (date). |                  |  |  |
|         |           | Snap! Mobile, LL | ·C   |  |
| Seattle |           | (city),          | Washington   | (state),   |
|         | _ (date). |                  | 1  |  |
|         |           | •                |  |  |
|         |           | (date).          | (date).  /Edward Behringer, Snap! Mobile, LL (MISSPELLED EN  Seattle (city), | (date).  Edward Behringer, for Snap! Mobile, LLC (MISSPELLED ENTITY)  Seattle (city), Washington  (date).  Edward Behringer, for Snap! Mobile Inc. |

25315
CUSTOMER NUMBER

- 2 -

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104 Add 12:30 F: 206.381.3301

LOWE GRAHAM JONES...

SNAP-1-1001ConfirmatoryASN